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d20ls B 233466, 233473, 233480, 233487,
21 83 A A A A
Aglelgl A2 = 233467, 233474, 233481, 233488,
21 83 A A A A
2205 T, 233468, 233475, 233482, 233489,
AirPro gt A C C C C
Aglelg| A I 233469, 233476, 233483, 233490,
AirPro Bt A C C C C
2205 T, 233470, 233477, 233484, 233491,
AirPro HVLP A0 2 C C C C
AHelglAY HI | 233471, 233478, 233485, 233492,
AirPro HVLP A0 24 C C C C
2205 B, 234911, 234913, 234915, 234917,
AirPro 72 AZd0l 2 B B B B
AHelg|AY HI 234912, 234914, 234916, 234918,
AirPro 72 AZd 0l 2 B B B B
2205 B, 233741, 233743, 233746, 233748,
Pro Xp 40 B&J| ATZY0] A C B C B
2205 B, 233742, 233744, 233747, 233749,
Pro Xp 60 B&J| A0 A C B C B
AHelg|AY HI N/A N/A 289632, 289622,
AirPro HVLP =& A A A
AHelg|AY HI N/A N/A 289633, 289623,
AirPro &2 =4 A A A
ARl A HOE N/A N/A 289634, 289624 ,
AirPro gt =4 A A A
AHlQl2| A HOE 289642, N/A 289635, 289625,
AirPro HVLP AHIQI AZy0l A A A A
ARl A HOE 289643, N/A 289636, 289626,
AirPro 2 AHIQI AZ 0] A A A A
ARl A HOE 289644 , N/A 289637, 289627,
AirPro &gt AHIQI AZY O A A A
2d=0s B, 289645, N/A 289638, 289628,
AirPro HVLP AHIQI A 0| A A A
d=0s B, 289646, N/A 289639, 289629,
AirPro 72 AHIQI AZY Ol A A A
ad20ls X, 289647, N/A 289640, 289630,
AirPro &gt AHIQI AZY O A A A
ad20ls X, 289648, 289649, 289641, 289631,
Pro Xp 85 &&J| AZy0l A C B C B
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x
Val

HI i3 SMd 2 253
HIT =320 S ZEHE AXotHEH ZEH (AA)
ARE (BB) & LIE (CC) & TROMIAIL . €205
L= AHIQIZIAZ 3K CHoH =2d0F dt=
BE HSE BHH T 12 EFXSINAL .
J2 22 EXoIMNAI . BEX A tis3et A
SH A HZE AOIM S ZEHE EXIGHAAL.
SH ZEI| (H) oF A5 HOIXl (T) oF EEHE xR
= =20F ELICH
E 10 |M 2H 4%

SH EH (AA) AL E (BB) LIZ (CC)
114361; LIZZE ; 235207, 166863
150psi; 80 MIAl ; 3/8npt(m) x 1/4npt x
2=20ls L= AH | 3/8npsm(f); sst|3/8npt; sst
olg|AZF THIXIE
235677; £=20|s ; | 157705, 165198
3000psi; 60 BIAl; | 1/4npt(m) x 1/4npt x
220l IHIIXIE |3/8npsm(f); cst|3/8npt; cst
223160; sst; 235207, 166863
5000psi; 60OIAl; | 3/8npt(m) x 1/4npt x
AHQ2|AZ TH3] | 3/8npsm(f); sst|3/8npt; sst
=

N

K>

=

BB
a2 ti1471a
8

2 g7 e

SAQ H S AMOIN ZEHE &EXotHAH ZH
915921, 100 BilAl , 500psi, sst, 3/8npsm(m x f)

2 =25HAIL .

wBtJ| IIE 245081

EE HS 245081 wbet)| I|1E= EHR0 ek TRITON
ATYOI WIIXIO AFEE £ UASLICH. IEE=
Sz FSoi0F ELICH. XN&E0 ZEENH USLICH.

=M &g ctel

e BIZ | S27= 3/4npt(f) YLICH. S el
(L) 2 B2 270 &3l sd NSLIt.
HZR0= ASE = U= AH LIAR 23S HE
AZ5I0 SHZ0 2210t E0IHK 2otH ot
A2 .

e O B0l 5= =gotkl AL .

e ZIlH EY 2F=2 BZ Z£FA 309303 2 Jl=

Mo2 RE51)| B NRS 200
SLCH. HOE 2= HSXE TRITON HE 4o A

309305 TRITON ™ 308 AXdll0l WX &S
309303 TRITON ™ 308 X

312414 AirPro &8t , HILP & #=#2 A
3A2494 Pro Xo E&JI Ol01 AXgol A
308325 OtNE RH &I

307212 AHelel A SH X2

309306 wek| JIE
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SOl MRS IHIIX g9 JIE 22
g0 8 30 21 HOIXS 58 &% HEIS gg JIE= X
FXotYAIL s = UAsU

ESg= 1 EIPALY|

g F==2oH0F LIt

PEECZ ME

B} NEols S0 wMos S2E 1Y
0L Bi0| EE6HX EOIBLICH
2. 21HOIXIQ & A& HIZs2 AIZ60 HE
B30 9IXIZE HAAMSIAASL . Sei3lo At
IIRKEls IS OIA 1.2~1.5m(4~5ft) =0]040F 31
SLICH. PYS £ 0| XI2JF =60 2Y
QIXIDF 2TOIX| EOIGIAAIL .
D HOEX B3l (4) W BX (1) 2 =22|5HH
w0l =243l (31) S X0 O asLc. ag
(1) A 2 EB (12) 2 22I8 OIS LIAL &
JH(3)E 21 MOUZEX B3l (4) & SsHELITH
HI (1) 2 225t LA (3) 2 2+835| MM
AN .
3. E1Z212 AR50 =0l 9.6mm(0.3821X) XA o) 0.38 in.
= cc A XS Z=0F -3 (9.6 mm)
NEGHA LT SXI|0 26 2019 HHY
LIALR Zei2i2 SEELICH 2202000 +BoIX
SOIBHA AR 1007
H 2: 2H &ad §Q I|E
28 "Hs g2 I|1E & sSA 20l S8 20l
245082 d2(|s, 522 £ 37|, AEY0lH =& 1.2m(4ft) 0.43m(17 @1 Xl )
245083 AHIQIZIAZ 5282 S 37|, AEH0IH ZT& | 1.2n(4ft) 0.43m(17 @1 Xl )
245084 d2(ls, FHAE =2 3|, O OIHE Z3 |1.8m(6ft) 0.96m(38 @1 %l )
245085 AHQI2IAZ 5522 E2 37|, O 1.8m(6ft) 0.96m(38 21 X )
O{EHE &
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23
30
31

32

33
34

35
36
37

39
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47

PN PN
S o5

B35 #HS

233500

233501

238909
116311

197126
116473
116393
115219
116514
116513
162453
115948

buy locally

114363
116314

buy locally
197449
218798
110436
116315

197298

197216

111813
116316

197971
101108
197127

104034
113786

116400

116350

332466P

alll

31Xl (12 HOIXI2 2E 8BS
sy 8
PUMP, DIAPHRAGM; ALUMINUM; 1

FOR 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741,
233742

PUMP, DIAPHRAGM; SST; 1
FOR 233467, 233469, 233471
GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY 1

SCREW, CAP, HEX HD;

5/16 UNc X 5.5 IN. (140 )
BRACKET, CONTROL

VALVE, AIR, BLEED-TYPE; 1/4 NPT(FBE)
ADAPTER; 1/4 NT (M X F)

TEE; 1/4 NeT(M)

NUT, REGULATOR

REGULATOR, AIR

NIPPLE; 1/4 NpsM X 1/4 NPT 1
ELBOW: 1/4 NpT(M) X
0.312 IN. (8 mM) OD TUBING
TUBE: POLYETHYLENE;

0.312 IN. (8 mm) OD
VALVE, BALL, FLUID: SST; 3/8 NPT(FBE) 1
ELBOW: 3/8 NPT(M) X 1
0.25 IN. (6 m1) 0D TUBING

TUBE: POLYETHYLENE: 0.25 IN. (6 mM) 0D 2.2 fT

—_ =

0.5 FT

SPACER 4
STRAINER 1
GAUGE, PRESSURE, AIR

ELBOW; 3/8 NeT(M) X 1
0.5 IN. (13 mm) OD TUBING

COVER, PAIL; CST: 1

FOR 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741,
233742

COVER, PAIL; SST; 1
FOR 233467, 233469, 2334771

PLUG, BUTTON 1
FITTING, STRAIGHT; 1/2 NPT(M) X 1
0.5 IN. (13 mu) OD TUBING

TUBE, SUCTION; POLYETHYLENE; 1
0.5 IN. (13 mw) OD x 14.5 IN. (368 mM)
PAIL, 5 GAL. (19 L): STEEL 1
HANDLE, PAIL MOUNT 1
WASHER; 5/16 sIzE

TEE; csT: 3/8 NeT(M): 1

FOR 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741,
233742

TEE; ssT: 3/8 NeT(M): 1
FOR 233467, 233469, 233471

BUSHING: ssT: 3/4 NeT(M) X 1
3/8 NPT(F)

=

Ul

[ o
ol b

56

57

58

59

60

25 Hs

288931

288938

288945

L40T10

L60T10

289110

28911

289109

L85T10

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874
165198
171195

233499

240425

23

GUN, AirPro Conventional;

for 233468, 233469,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233470, 233471,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;

for 234911, 234912,

see manual 312414

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;

for 233741;

see manual 3SA2494

GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic:

for 233742;

see manual 3A2494

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain;

for 289642, 289645,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain;

for 289643, 289646,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain;
for 289644, 289647,

see manual 312414

GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic:

for 289648

see manual S3A2494

ELBOW: cst: 1/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt(f) swivel: for 233470,
233741, 233742

ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel: for 233471
REGULATOR, fluid, acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
includes gauge: for 233470, 233741
233742, see manual 308325
REGULATOR, fluid; sst;

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range:
for 233471, see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;

for 2334771

NIPPLE; cst: 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt:
for 233470, 233741, 233742
NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 2334771

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose:

1/4 npsm(f) air hose: 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233469, 233471, 233468, 23347
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose:

1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
wire and left-hand thread; 25 ft
(7.6 m): for 233741, 233742, and
289648

13
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233501

238909
116311

197126
116473
116393
115219
116514
116513
162453
115948

buy
locally
114363

116314
buy

local ly
197449
218798
110436
218743
108175
100333
104034
111040
113786
116400
244432
244433
116350

162485

112100
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PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum;

for 233473, 233475, 233477,
233743, 233744

PUMP, diaphragm; sst;

for 233474, 233476, 233478
GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY

SCREW, cap, hex hd;

5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm)
BRACKET, control

VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1/4 npt(fbe)
ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f)

TEE: 1/4 npt(m)

NUT, regulator

REGULATOR, air

NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x

0.312 in. (8 mm) 0D tubing

TUBE; polyethylene;

0.312 in. (8 mm) 0D

VALVE, ball, fluid; sst;

3/8 npt(fbe)

ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x

0.25 in. (6 mm) 0D tubing

TUBE; polyethylene;

0.25 in. (6 mm) 0D

SPACER

STRAINER

GAUGE, pressure, air

FRAME, stand, pump

PLUG, stand

SCREW, cap, hex hd;

1/4-20 x 0.5 in. (13 mm)

WASHER; 5/16 size

NUT, lock: nylon insert; 5/16-18
TEE: cst: 3/8 npt(m);

for 233473, 233475, 233477, 233743,
233744

TEE; sst: 3/8 npt(m);

for 233474, 233476, 233478

HOSE, suction; aluminum and LDPE;
for 233473, 233475, 233477
HOSE, suction; sst;

for 233474, 233476, 233478, 233479
BUSHING; sst;

3/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)

NIPPLE: cst: 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233473, 233475, 233477, 233743,
233744

NIPPLE; sst: 9/16-18 x 3/8 npt:
for 233474, 233476, 233478
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288931

288938

288945

L40T10

L60T10

L85T10

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

for

sy

GUN, AirPro Conventional;

for 233475, 233476,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233477, 233478,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;

for 234913, 234914,

see manual 312414

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic:

for 233743,

see manual 3A2494

GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;

for 233744;

see manual 3A2494

GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic:

for 289649,

see manual 3A2494

ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)
swivel; for 233477, 233743, 233744
ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel: for 233478
REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
includes gauge;

for 233477, 233743, 233744,

see manual 308325

REGULATOR, fluid; sst;

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar)
range;

for 233478, see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;

for 233478

NIPPLE: cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;
for 233477, 233743, 233744

NIPPLE; sst: 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233478

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose:

1/4 npsm(f) air hose: 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233476, 233478, 233475, 233477
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
wire and left-hand thread; 25 ft
(7.6 m): for 233743, 233744, and
289649

1
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233500 PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum; 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746,
233747

233501 PUMP, diaphragm; sst; 1
for 233481, 233483, 233485

238909 GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY 1

116311 SCREW, cap, hex hd; 2
5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm)

197126 BRACKET, control 1

116473 VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1/4 npt(fbe) 1

116393 ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f) 1

115219 TEE: 1/4 npt(m) 1

116514 NUT, regulator 2

116513 REGULATOR, air 2

162453 NIPPLE: 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt 1

115948 ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x 2
0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing

buy TUBE; polyethylene; 0.5

local ly 0.312 in. (8 mm) QD ft

114363 VALVE, ball, fluid: sst; 1
3/8 npt(fbe)

116314 ELBOW: 3/8 npt(m) x 1
0.25 in. (6 mm) 0D tubing

buy TUBE; polyethylene; 5.3

local ly 0.25 in. (6 mm) 0D ft

197449 SPACER 4

218798 STRAINER 1

110436 GAUGE, pressure, air 2

233581 CART ASSEMBLY 1

104034 WASHER: 5/16 size 6

111040 NUT, lock: nylon insert; 5/16-18 2

113786 TEE; cst: 3/8 npt(m); 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746,
233747

116400 TEE: sst; 3/8 npt(m): 1
for 233481, 233483, 233485

244432 HOSE, suction; aluminum and LDPE; 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746,
233747

244433 HOSE, suction; sst; 1
for 233481, 233483, 233485

116350 BUSHING; sst: 3/4 npt(m) x 1
3/8 npt(f)

162485 NIPPLE; cst: 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; 1
for 233480, 233482, 233484, 233746,
233747

112100 NIPPLE: cst, 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233481, 233483, 233485

For guns L40T10, L60T10, and L85T10

see manual 3A2494

L40T10

L60T10

L85T10

332466P

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic:
for 233746
GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;
for 233747
GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic:
for 289641
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For guns 288938, 268945, 244399, 258969,
288972, 288966, 289110, 289111, and 289109
see manual 312414

288938

288945

288969

288972

288966

289110

28911

289109

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

100058

102040

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233484, 233485

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;

for 234915, 234916

GUN, AirPro HVLP Waterborne;

for 289632

GUN, AirPro Compliant Waterborne;
for 289633

GUN, AirPro Conventional Waterborne
for 289634

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain;

for 289635, 289638

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain;

for 289636, 289639

GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain;

for 289637, 289640

ELBOW: cst: 1/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)
swivel; for 233484, 233746, 233747
ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x 3/8 npsm(f)
swivel; for 233485

REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range:
includes gauge; for 233484, 233746,
233747, see manual 308325
REGULATOR, fluid; sst

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range:

for 233485, see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure fluid; sst;

for 233485

NIPPLE; cst: 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt:
for 233484, 233746, 233747

NIPPLE; sst: 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233485

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose:

1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233483, 233485, 233482, 233484
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose:

1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
wire and left-hand thread; 25 ft
(7.6 m);

for 233746, 233747, and 289641
SCREW, cap, hex hd;

1/4-20 x 1.5 in. (38 mm)

NUT, lock; nylon insert; 1/4-20

1
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289624, 289625, 289626, 289627, 289628, 289629, 289630 X 289631
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233500

233501

238909
116311

197126
116473

116393
115219
116514
116513
162453
115948

buy
locally
114363

116314

buy

local ly
197449
108190
197426
191892
104034
113786

116400
116350

162485

112100
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PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum;
for 233487, 233489, 233491,
233748, 233749

PUMP, diaphragm; sst;

for 233488, 233490, 233492
GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY
SCREW, cap, hex hd;

5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm)
BRACKET, control

VALVE, air, bleed-type:

1/4 npt(fbe)

ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f)
TEE; 1/4 npt(m)

NUT, regulator

REGULATOR, air

NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x

0.312 in. (8 mm) 0D tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.312 in. (8 mm) 0D

VALVE, ball, fluid; sst;
3/8 npt(fbe)

ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x

0.25 in. (6 mm) 0D tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.25 in. (6 mm) 0D

SPACER

GAUGE, pressure, air
BRACKET, wall mount
FITTING, elbow, street; 90°

WASHER; 5/16 size

TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m):

for 233487, 233489, 2353491,
2353748, 233749

TEE; sst: 3/8 npt(m):

for 233488, 233490, 233492
BUSHING: sst: 3/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt(f)

NIPPLE; cst: 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt:
for 233487, 233489, 2353491,
2353748, 2353479

NIPPLE; sst; 9/16-18 x 3/8 npt;
for 2353488, 233490, 233492

For guns L40710, L60T10, and LE5T10
see manual 342494

L40T10

L60T10

L85T10

332466P

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;
for 233748
GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic:
for 233749
GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;
for 2896371
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For quns 288931, 288945, 288945, 288969,

288972, 288966, 289110, 289111, and 289109
see manual 312414

288969

288972

288966

289110

289111

289109

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

GUN, AirPro HVLP Waterborne;

for 289622

GUN, AirPro Compliant Waterborne;
for 289623

GUN, AirPro Conventional
Waterborne; for 289624

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain;

for 289625, 289628,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain;

for 289626, 289629

GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain;
for 289627, 289630

ELBOW; cst: 1/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt(f) swivel; for 233491,
233748, 233749

ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel; for 233492
REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar)
range. includes gauge: for 2334917,
2833748, 233749, see manual 308325
REGULATOR, fluid; sst

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar)
range, for 233492, see manual
307212

GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;

for 233492

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt:
for 233491, 233748, 233749
NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233492

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft

(7.6 m): for 233490, 233492,
2833489, 233491

HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
wire and left-hand thread; 25 ft
(7.6 m): for 233748, 233749, and
289631

1
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Jl= CIOIH

&= GlolE
ZI =M s &4 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
ZI0 Y 3 &£ 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
It s 25 49°C(120°F)
SA 28
Bx BI XE ZYA 3093032 EESAAL .
2 2 KA SYAM 312414 £= 3A2494 = EXSHIAILR
S IEEES ] ZEO| NE YA 307212 £ 3083252 A XA
SH A, 220/ WIIX L&, L &3 &2 (est), LOPE/ 12 SH (S &24)
Ad=20ls
SH A, AdHeelAZ TIIX LigdE , AHelelAZ (sst), LOPE/ NP EH (EY SA)
A sA, &I WIIX Lz, L2238 &2 42 (cst), LOPE/ D2 S48 (&Y 3A)
SA OIg, €205 I Ot =3 A (cst), AHIQI2IAZ (sst), EclZzEe | Ze|
o
SAH Og , AdHeelAZ TIIX AHIQIR|A Y (sst), EclZzz g, Z2/o
s 80, 20/s WIIX Ot &2 ErL 2 (cst)
s G0, A”HIQI2IAZ TIIX AHIQI2|AY (sst)
A (A E= A HA)
HAES Z= WX U=20lw - 10kg(221b)
AHIQIZIAZ T 12.7kg(281b)
AGE = WX 220|5 : 9.1kg(201b)
AHIQle|AZ ¢ 12.3kg(271b)
JtE E&AE IIX 2 =20l= : 13.6kg(301b)
AHQl2IAZ : 16.4kg(361b)
S HaE I 2 =20|= : 8.6kg(191b)
AHICIZIAZ 1 10.9kg(241b)
dB(A)* 2 S =T (HBIZ2H Im Y& HlHAM 5&)
2= 3)| &£ s
B 0.14MPa(1.4bar, 20psi), =AH ZZEDII: 0.035MPa(0.35bar, 5psi) 64.7
HIZ . 0.28WPa(2.8bar, 40psi), S Z=ZIJ| : 0.105MPa(1.05bar, 15psi) 68.5
HIZ . 0.28WPa(2.8bar, 40psi), SHM =&I| i3 69.1
M : 0.28WPa(2.8bar, 40psi), =& 2= 69.2
EI : 0.42MPa(4.2bar, 60psi), | X&EJ| S 72.1
dB(A)* o S2 &= (IS0 374401 2 HAE)
248 3J| 44 =
B I : 0.14MWPa(1.4bar, 20psi), SX ZEI|: 0.035MPa(0.35bar, 5psi) 76.3
HIZ : 0.28WPa(2.8bar, 40psi), S Z&J| : 0.105MPa(1.05bar, 15psi) 80.1
HI . 0.28WPa(2.8bar, 40psi), S =&J| els 80.8
HI: 0.28WPa(2.8bar, 40psi), =8 2= 80.8
BHI . 0.42MPa(4.2bar, 60psi), S =&J| els 83.7
ARRE JIE2 HI MIIXML HEELICH. 2 AFRE HIOIHE HE A EHAHE HXGIAAL .
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in material and
workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or
[imited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of thirty-six months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment
is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or
wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance,
negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for

mal function, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment
or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of
structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco
distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace
free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation
prepaid. |f inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be
made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS [N LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer
agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits,
lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any

action for breach of warranty must be brought within four (4) years of the date of sale.

Graco makes no warranty, and disclaims all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose in connection with accessories, equipment, materials or components sold but not manufactured by Graco.
These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the
warranty, if any, of their manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any
claim for breach of these warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco
supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto,
whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise.

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www.graco.com.
For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.

70 PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the distributor closest to you:
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-328-0211 Fax: 612-378-3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest proaduct information available at the time
of publication. Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

el X&e A | This manual contains Korean. MM 309304

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES «P.0. BOX 1441 e MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 « USA

Copyright 2001, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1SO 9001.
WWW.graco.com
Revised October 2012
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	벽면 장착형 패키지
	1. 펌프와 부속품, 유체, 호스의 무게, 그리고 펌프가 작동하는 동안 발생하는 응력을 지탱할 만큼 벽이 튼튼한지 확인합니다.
	2. 21페이지의 벽 장착 템플릿을 사용하여 벽면 브래킷의 위치를 설정하십시오. 브래킷의 상단 가장자리는 바닥에서 1.2~1.5m(4~5ft) 높이여야 합니다. 구멍을 뚫기 전에 치수가 정확하고 구멍 ...
	3. 템플릿을 사용하여 벽에 9.6mm(0.38인치) 직경의 구멍을 4개 뚫습니다. 작동하는 동안 브래킷이 진동하지 않도록 받치기에 충분한 길이의 앵커와 나사로 브래킷을 부착합니다. 브래킷이 수...
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	1. 블리드형 마스터 공기 밸브(B)를 닫아 공기 압력 을 감압합니다.
	2. 정전기 건에서만 ES ON/OFF 레버를 끄기(OFF) 위 치로 돌립니다.
	3. 접지된 금속통에 건(B)을 확실하게 대고 격발하 여 유체 압력을 감압합니다.
	4. 폐기통에 드레인 튜브(K)를 담급니다. 드레인/ 순환 밸브(J)를 열어 시스템에서 갇힌 유체 압력 을 해제합니다.
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	원형통 장착 패키지(3페이지의 모델 설명 참조)
	56–59 품목은 모델 233470, 233471, 233741, 233742, 234911, 234912, 289642, 289643, 289645, 289646 및 289648에서만 사용됩니다.
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	부품
	스탠드 장착 패키지(14페이지의 모델 번호 참조)
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	부품
	카트 장착형 패키지(16페이지의 모델 번호 참조)
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